ATR2, 06-Jul-20221 / 3
YENYO
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
DT116320A
SM5S SERIES
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Voltage 10 to 43 V
Peak Pulse Power 3600W

 Low leakage current
 Low forward voltage drop
 Excellent clamping capability
 Very fast response time
 Halogen free and RoHS compliant
 Meets ISO7637-2 surge specification
Mechanical Data
 Case: Molded plastic, DO-218AB
 Epoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant
 Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750,
 method 2026
 Polarity: Heatsink is anode
1.0 ℃/WTypical thermal resistance, junction to case RθJC
2 / 3 ATR2, 06-Jul-2022DT116320A
Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
SM5S10A SM5S10CA 11.1 12.3 5 15 10 212 17
SM5S11A SM5S11CA 12.2 13.5 5 10 11 198 18.2
SM5S12A SM5S12CA 13.3 14.7 5 10 12 181 19.9
SM5S13A SM5S13CA 14.4 15.9 5 10 13 167 21.5
SM5S14A SM5S14CA 15.6 17.2 5 10 14 155 23.2
SM5S15A SM5S15CA 16.7 18.5 5 10 15 148 24.4
SM5S16A SM5S16CA 17.8 19.7 5 10 16 138 26
SM5S17A SM5S17CA 18.9 20.9 5 10 17 130 27.6
SM5S18A SM5S18CA 20 22.1 5 10 18 123 29.2
SM5S20A SM5S20CA 22.2 24.5 5 10 20 111 32.4
SM5S22A SM5S22CA 24.4 26.9 5 10 22 101 35.5
SM5S24A SM5S24CA 26.7 29.5 5 10 24 93 38.9
SM5S26A SM5S26CA 28.9 31.9 5 10 26 86 42.1
SM5S28A SM5S28CA 31.1 34.4 5 10 28 79 45.4
SM5S30A SM5S30CA 33.3 36.8 5 10 30 74 48.4
SM5S33A SM5S33CA 36.7 40.6 5 10 33 68 53.3
SM5S36A SM5S36CA 40 44.2 5 10 36 62 58.1
SM5S40A SM5S40CA 44.4 49.1 5 10 40 56 64.5
SM5S43A SM5S43CA 47.8 52.8 5 10 43 52 69.4
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VRWM